Persons under the age of 18 that have been held in a Queensland police watch house for seven consecutive days or longer, after being refused bail, in
the past five years

| 2018/2019 | 2019/2020 | 2020/2021 | 2021/2022 | 2022/2023 |
641 a5 28 209 603

Notes

- Year periods use Financial Year

- Refused bail is defined as a person in custody having a related charge sequencing report filed with
status of bail Denied during the period in custody

- Person Age is calculated based on custody start date

- First Nations status is calculated as whichever status the person in custody has identified themselves
as most frequently

- Duration of seven consecutive days or longer is defined as custody time over 168 hours

PersonAge |2018/2019 [2019/20202020/2021 [2021/2022 | 2022/2023

10 1 0 0 0 0
11 1 0 0 0 0
12 9 1 0 0 2
13 30 1 2 8 27
14 61 4 5 17 79
15 144 10 4 48 153
16 178 12 7 73 187
17 217 17 10 63 155

|Gender|2018/20192019/2020 | 2020/2021 |2021/2022 | 2022/2023 |
F 44 3 3 17 78
M 597 42 25 192 525

Document 1



Watchhouse

|2018/20192019/2020(2020/2021 | 2021/2022 |2022/2023 |

BOWEN STATION

BRISBANE WATCHHOUSE
BUNDABERG WATCHHOUSE
CABOOLTURE WATCHHOUSE
CAIRNS WATCHHOUSE
CLEVELAND WATCHHOUSE
GLADSTONE WATCHHOUSE
GYMPIE WATCHHOUSE

HERVEY BAY WATCHHOUSE
INNISFAIL WATCHHOUSE
IPSWICH DISTRICT WATCHHOUSE
KINGAROY WATCHHOUSE
LOCKHART RIVER STATION
LOGAN DISTRICT WATCHHOUSE
MACKAY WATCHHOUSE
MAREEBA WATCHHOUSE
MAROOCHYDORE WATCHHOUSE
MARYBOROUGH WATCHHOUSE
MOUNT ISA WATCHHOUSE
MURGON WATCHHOUSE
NORMANTON STATION

PINE RIVERS WATCHHOUSE
REDCLIFFE WATCHHOUSE
RICHLANDS WATCHHOUSE
ROCKHAMPTON WATCHHOUSE
SOUTHPORT WATCHHOUSE
TOOWOOMBA WATCHHOUSE
TOWNSVILLE WATCHHOUSE
WARWICK WATCHHOUSE
WYNNUM WATCHHOUSE

1
559

O O Fr ONN BN P

11

O W o wmr OO

2

S

N O Ul o Nn.ONON WO

0

w
~

OO NOOORF OO0 WOOoODOoODOoOORFr OoOoOFr OO0 o oo oo

1

O OO oo N OOoON

1

~

O 0O o0OO0Or OO, OO O WwWOor oo o oo

0
23
0
13
30

= b~ O O B

1

2]

O N ON W O O

24

o O

15
24
17
11
18

Document 2

0
124
1
21
92
0
2
2
15
0
33

w = U1 O =



|2018/2019 | 2019/2020(2020/2021 [2021/2022|2022/2023 |

| Days

96
74
84
57

71

10

69
47

48

42

46

27
11

43

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

54
39
33
43

46

25
30
38
27
31

24
21

15

31

21

18
26
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

12
12

10

14

10

32

33

34
35
36
39
40
41

61

Document 3



FirstNationsStatus | 2018/2019 | 2019/2020 | 2020/2021 | 2021/2022 | 2022/2023 | &
First Nations 375 21 14 126 384 \
9

Non-indigenous 266 24 14 83 21 E

RT1/43881

Document 4





