Persons under the age of 18 that have been held in a Queensland police watch house for seven consecutive days or longer, after being refused bail, in the past five years

2018/2019	2019/2020	2020/2021	2021/2022	2022/2023
641	45	28	209	603

Notes

- Year periods use Financial Year
- Refused bail is defined as a person in custody having a related charge sequencing report filed with status of bail Denied during the period in custody
- Person Age is calculated based on custody start date
- First Nations status is calculated as whichever status the person in custody has identified themselves as most frequently
- Duration of seven consecutive days or longer is defined as custody time over 168 hours

PersonAge	2018/2019	2019/2020	2020/2021	2021/2022	2022/2023
10	1	0	0	0	0
11	1	0	0	0	0
12	9	1	0	0	2
13	30	1	2	8	27
14	61	4	5	17	79
15	144	10	4	48	153
16	178	12	7	73	187
17	217	17	10	63	155

Gender	2018/2019	2019/2020	2020/2021	2021/2022	2022/2023
F	44	3	3	17	78
M	597	42	25	192	525

Watchhouse	2018/2019	2019/2020	2020/2021	2021/2022	2022/2023
BOWEN STATION	1	0	1	0	0
BRISBANE WATCHHOUSE	559	37	2	23	124
BUNDABERG WATCHHOUSE	1	0	0	0	1
CABOOLTURE WATCHHOUSE	4	0	0	13	21
CAIRNS WATCHHOUSE	7	0	2	30	92
CLEVELAND WATCHHOUSE	2	0	0	1	0
GLADSTONE WATCHHOUSE	0	0	0	0	2
GYMPIE WATCHHOUSE	1	0	0	0	2
HERVEY BAY WATCHHOUSE	0	0	0	4	15
INNISFAIL WATCHHOUSE	0	0	0	1	0
IPSWICH DISTRICT WATCHHOUSE	11	1	17	15	33
KINGAROY WATCHHOUSE	0	0	0	0	1
LOCKHART RIVER STATION	0	1	0	0	0
LOGAN DISTRICT WATCHHOUSE	1	0	0	3	5
MACKAY WATCHHOUSE	3	0	0	2	1
MAREEBA WATCHHOUSE	0	0	0	0	3
MAROOCHYDORE WATCHHOUSE	3	0	1	2	14
MARYBOROUGH WATCHHOUSE	0	0	0	0	4
MOUNT ISA WATCHHOUSE	24	3	3	24	38
MURGON WATCHHOUSE	0	0	0	0	6
NORMANTON STATION	3	0	0	0	0
PINE RIVERS WATCHHOUSE	2	0	0	2	9
REDCLIFFE WATCHHOUSE	0	0	1	3	2
RICHLANDS WATCHHOUSE	7	1	0	15	26
ROCKHAMPTON WATCHHOUSE	0	0	0	24	32
SOUTHPORT WATCHHOUSE	5	0	1	17	39
TOOWOOMBA WATCHHOUSE	0	0	0	11	51
TOWNSVILLE WATCHHOUSE	5	2	0	18	82
WARWICK WATCHHOUSE	0	0	0	1	0
WYNNUM WATCHHOUSE	2	0	0	0	0

Days	2018/2019	2019/2020	2020/2021	2021/2022	2022/2023
7	69	10	9	71	96
8	47	6	5	48	74
9	46	7	1	42	84
10	43	9	2	27	57
11	46	2	2	11	54
12	25	3	2	6	39
13	30	2	3	2	33
14	38	3	0	2	43
15	27	0	1	0	24
16	31	0	1	0	21
17	31	1	0	0	15
18	21	0	1	0	9
19	18	0	1	0	8
20	26	0	0	0	3
21	20	0	0	0	4
22	21	0	0	0	3
23	12	0	0	0	5
24	12	0	0	0	3
25	6	0	0	0	1
26	7	0	0	0	4
27	10	0	0	0	3
28	5	0	0	0	4
29	14	0	0	0	5
30	8	1	0	0	1
31	10	0	0	0	6
32	4	0	0	0	1
33	5	0	0	0	0
34	1	0	0	0	0
35	3	0	0	0	2
36	2	0	0	0	0
39	1	0	0	0	1
40	1	0	0	0	0
41	1	0	0	0	0
61	0	1	0	0	0

FirstNationsStatus	2018/2019	2019/2020	2020/2021	2021/2022	2022/2023
First Nations	375	21	14	126	384
Non-indigenous	266	24	14	83	219